
 

 

 

Help for domestic abuse      

in Camden 

 

 

 

We want you to live safely and happily 

 

 

 

Domestic abuse 

Domestic abuse is when someone you know hurts 

or controls you – this can happen between 

• partners or ex-partners 

 

 

 

• or family members 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

The types of domestic abuse are 

Coercive control 
When someone makes you feel scared, controls 

your money, or stops you from seeing friends     

and family 

 

Financial abuse 
Taking or controlling your money 

 

 

Psychological or emotional abuse 
Making you feel bad or scared 

 

 

Physical abuse 
Hurting your body 

 

  

Sexual abuse 
Forcing you to do sexual things 

 

 

Online abuse  
Using technology to hurt you 

 



  

Honour-based abuse 
Hurting you to protect the reputation of your family 

or your community  

 

 

Female genital mutilation (FGM) 
Cutting or hurting female private parts 

 

  

Forced marriage 
Making you marry someone you don’t want            

to marry 

 

 

 

Getting help  

If it is an emergency, call the police on 999 

If it is not an emergency, call 101 

 

 

 

 

 



 

Camden Safety Net (CSN) 

CSN helps anyone in Camden who is abused         

– they help with 

 

 

• how to stay safe 

  

 

• emotional support 

 

 

• getting legal help to keep you safe 

 

 

• housing and children’s services 

  

 

• advice on benefits 

 

 

 



 

 

• mental health 

  

 

• education, training and jobs 

 

  

You can call CSN on 

020 79 74 25 26 

Or you can email them at  

camdensafetynet@camden.gov.uk 

 

CSN is open from 

9am to 5pm 

 

Monday to Friday 

  

 

When CSN is closed, you can call the  National 

Domestic Abuse Helpline on 

0808 2000 247 

mailto:camdensafetynet@camden.gov.uk


  

Housing support 

If you feel unsafe at home, we can help 

  

The help we give you will depend on what you need 

and your rights – this can be 

• making your home safer with extra locks or 

stronger doors 

  

  

• giving advice 

 

 

• signposting you to specialist support 

 

 

• helping you find emergency housing  

 

 

• helping you find somewhere safe to live  

 

 



 

To get housing support 

• if you are a Camden council tenant, contact your 

neighbourhood housing officer 

  

• if you are not a Camden council tenant, fill out the 

homelessness application form at 

Homelessness application form 

rcforms01.camden.gov.uk/homelessrefcam  

 

 

You can also call us on 

020 79 74 44 44  

Or visit our office at 

5 Pancras Square, King's Cross 

London, N1C 4AG 

 

 

Safe contact 

Make sure you are in a safe place when you 

contact us - use a safe phone or computer 

Tell us how and when it is safe to contact you 

 

 

https://rcforms01.camden.gov.uk/homelessrefcam
https://rcforms01.camden.gov.uk/homelessrefcam


 

Translation and interpreting 

We can arrange an interpreter and translate 

documents to help you 

 

 

What Happens Next 

 

Once you have asked for housing help, a housing 

advisor will contact you within 10 days 

If it is urgent, we will be in touch sooner 

 

The advisor will talk to you about your needs and 

what to do next 

 

 


